
 1 

Complete List of Presenters and Guests at the 

Khwarizmi Science Society 

(1997-2008) 

Given below is a list of the experts, scientists and students who have been invited on 
the platform of the Khwarizmi Science Society to present seminars, lectures, lead panel 
discussions, direct workshops and deliver our famous serious of public lectures. You 
can quickly appreciate the mix of  backgrounds these distinguished speakers come 
from, and how much emphasis we place on letting our students and young budding 
scientists and engineers talk to the public about science and technology. 

Our activities started in 1997, a time that predates the email culture in Pakistan; hence 
we could not locate electronic information about several of our presenters. 

 

Aalaoon Mahmood Sheikh Electrical 

Engineering Department, University of 

Engineering and Technology (UET), Lahore. 

Ala-e-Imran Electrical Engineering 

Department University of Engineering and 

Technology (UET), Lahore; Current: Engro 

Chemicals, Dharki, Sindh. 

Ahmed Bilal Ashraf Electrical Engineering 

Department, University of Engineering and 

Technology, Lahore; Current: Department 

of Computer Science, Carnegie-Melon 

University, United States. bilal@cmu.edu 

Ahmad Nawaz Khan Mechanical 

Engineering Department, University of 

Engineering and Technology, Lahore.  

Ijaz Iqbal Mechanical Engineering 

Department, University of Engineering and 

Technology, Lahore. Current: Research 

Officer, SUPARCO (Space and Upper 

Atmosphere Research Commission), 

Karachi, Pakistan. 

Ather Jamal Mechanical Engineering 

Department, University of Engineering and 

Technology, Lahore.  

Ather Shahbaz Electrical Engineering 

Department, University of Engineering and 

Technology, Lahore.  

Arsalan Amjad School of Electrical and 

Computer Engineering, Purdue University, 

United States. aamjad@purdue.edu 

Asif Javed Computer Science Department, 

Rensselear Polytechnic Institute, United 

States. http://www.cs.rpi.edu/~javeda/ 

Awais Naseem Vohra Telenor, Islamabad. 

awais.vohra@telenor.com.pk 

Awais Ahmed Kang  Electrical Engineering 

Department, University of Engineering and 

Technology, Lahore Pakistan. 

Bilal Farooq  Electrical Engineering 

Department, University of Engineering and 

Technology, Lahore Pakistan. 

Bilal Mudassir Electrical Engineering 

Department, University of Engineering and 

Technology, Lahore, Pakistan, Current:  

Nokia-Siemens, Islamabad.  

bialmuddassir@nsn.com 
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Dr. Muneer Sheikh Director, Weather 

Flood Forecasting Bureau, Jail Road, 

Lahore, Pakistan. 

Abdullah Mahmood Project Director, 

Children Libraries Complex, Lahore. 

Prof. Dr. A.R. Shakoori Zoology 

Department, University of the Punjab, 

Lahore, Pakistan. arshak@brain.net.pk 

Prof. Dr. Arshad Bhatti Chairman and 

Professor of Physics, COMSATS Institute of 

Information Technology, Chak Shahzad, 

Islamabad. asbhatti@comsats.edu.pk  

Dr. Ahmed Shuja Physics Department, 

COMSATS Institute of Information 

Technology, Islamabad, Pakistan.  

Dr. Falak Sher  Chemical and Materials 

Engineering Department, Pakistan Institute 

of Engineering and Applied Sciences 

(PIEAS), Islamabad, Pakistan. 

falaksherali@yahoo.com  

Dr. Faheem Hussain National Centre for 

Physics (NCP), Quaid-e-Azam University, 

Islamabad, Pakistan and Abdus Salam 

International Centre for Theoretical 

Physics, Trieste, Italy. hussainf@ictp.it  

Dr. Hassna R Ramay  School of Science and 

Engineering, Lahore University of 

Management Sciences, Lahore, Pakistan. 

hramay@gmail.com  

Prof. Dr Irfan Younas Zayed University, 

Dubai, United Arab Emirates. 

Irfan.younas@zu.ac.ae, 

http://www.zu.ac.ae/clginfosys/html/irfan_

younas.html 

Prof. Dr. Iqbal Gondal Monash University, 

Australia. 

Iqbal.Gondal@infotech.monash.edu.au 

Dr. K.A. Shoaib  PINSTECH (Pakistan 

Institute of Nuclear Science and 

Technology),  Islamabad, Pakistan. 

shoaib@pinctech.org.pk  

Dr. Khadim Hussain Physics Department, 

University of Engineering and Technology,  

Lahore, Pakistan. 

Prof. Dr. Khaleeq-ur-Rahman Chairman 

Department Physics, University of 

Engineering and Technology, Lahore, 

Pakistan. khaleeq1953@yahoo.com  

Dr. Khalil Qureshi Member Fuel, Pakistan 

Atomic Energy Commission (PAEC), 

Islamabad, Pakistan.  Current:  President, 

Pakistan Materials Research Society, 

Islamabad, Pakistan.  

pakistanmrs@yahoo.com  

Dr. Masood Butt  Member Sciences, 

Pakistan Atomic Energy Commission (PAEC),  

Islamabad, Pakistan. 

Dr. Mansoor Beg Pakistan Atomic Energy 

Commission (PAEC), Islamabad, Pakistan. 

Prof. Dr. M.A. Cheema Zoology 

Department, University of the Punjab, 

Lahore, Pakistan. cheema@amcheema.com 

Prof. Dr. Muhammad Waheed Akhtar 

Chairman, Institute of Biochemistry and 

Biotechnology, University of the Punjab, 

Lahore, Pakistan. Current:  School of 

Biological Sciences, University of the 

Punjab, Lahore, Pakistan.  

mwapu@brain.net.pk 

Dr. Muhammad Afzal Upal Dalhousie 

University, Canada. Current:  Ocidental 

College, Los Angeles, United States. 

http://faculty.oxy.edu/aupal/ 
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Muhammad Nawaz Assistant Professor, 

Centre for Geographic Information Services 

(CGIS), University of the Punjab, Lahore. 

Nawaz@gis.pu.edu.pk 

Prof. Dr. M. Suhail Zubairy Associate 

Director, Institute for Quantum Studies, 

Texas A&M University, Texas, USA. 

zubairy@tamu.edu  

Dr. N.M. Butt  Chairman Pakistan Science 

Foundation, (PSF), Islamabad, Pakistan. 

nmbutt36@yahoo.com 

Prof. Dr. Pervez Hoodbhoy  Professor and 

Chairman of Physics, Quaid-e-Azam 

University, Islamabad. 

hoodbhoy@lns.mit.edu  

Prof. Dr Rashid Bashir  School of Electrical 

and Computer Engineering,  Biomedical 

Engineering Department, Purdue 

University, USA. Current:  Director Micro 

and Nanotechnology Laboratory, University 

of Illinois at Urbana-Champagne, United 

States.    

http://libna.micro.uiuc.edu/pages/people/index

.html 

Dr. Sabieh Anwar  School of Science and 

Engineering, Lahore University of 

Management Sciences, Lahore, Pakistan. 

sabieh@khwarizmi.org  

Dr. Salman Hameed Assistant Professor of 

Integrated Science & Humanities at 

Hampshire College, Massachusetts, United 

States. shameed@hampshire.edu  

Dr. Samar Mubarakmund Pakistan Atomic 

Energy Commission (PAEC) and NESCOM, 

Islamabad, Pakistan.   

Prof. Dr. Shahzad Nasim Centre for Solid 

State Physics, University of the Punjab, 

Lahore. snaseem@yahoo.com 

Prof. Dr. Saadat Anwar Siddiqi  Centre for 

Solid State Physics, University of the 

Punjab, Lahore, Pakistan and President 

Khwarizmi Science Society. 

saadat@khwarizmi.org  

Dr. Shahzad Alam  Director Pakistan 

Institute of Technical Materials and 

Advanced Ceramics, PCSIR Labs, Lahore, 

Pakistan. pitmaem@brain.net.pk 

Dr. Sireen Malik Hamburg University, 

Germany. Current: Senior Strategy 

Consultant,  Ericsson, Ireland. 

http://www.geocities.com/sireenmalik/ 

Prof. Dr. Tariq Abdullah  Centre for Solid 

State Physics, University of the Punjab, 

Lahore, Pakistan. Current: Lahore School of 

Economics, Lahore. drtariq@brain.net.pk 

Dr. Tahir Ghani Director Transistor 

Technology and Integration, Intel 

Coropration, United States. 

http://www.intel.com/pressroom/kits/bios/

tghani.htm 

Prof. Dr. Umar Saif Computer Science and 

Artificial Intelligence Laboratory, 

Manchester Institute of Technology, US. 

Current: Lahore University of Management 

Sciences (LUMS). umar@lums.edu.pk  

Prof. Dr. Umair Manzoor COMSATS 

institute of Information Technology, 

Islamabad, Pakistan. pakistan@kaist.edu  

Dr. Waseem Akram Associate Professor, 

Agro-entomology Department , Agriculture 

University, Faisalabad, Pakistan. 

areeba14@yahoo.com  

Dr. Faisal Habib Cheema  Agha Khan 

University,  Karachi, Pakistan. Current:  

College of Physicians and Surgeons of 
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Columbia University, New York, United 

States. fc2020@columbia.edu  

Faisal Naeem  Department of Computer 

Science, University of Texas at Austin, 

United States. Current:  IBM-Tivoli, United 

States. faisal.naeem@gmail.com 

Farhan Bukhari Centre for Solid State 

Physics, University of the Punjab, Lahore, 

Pakistan. 

Dr. Fazli Rabbi Awan Department of 

Biochemistry, Oxford University, UK. 

Current:  National Institute of Biological 

and Genetic Engineering, Faisalabad. 

frawan@nibge.org  

Dr. Hasan Raza Electrical and Computer 

Engineering Department, Purdue 

University, United States. Current:  Centre 

for Nanoscale Systems, Cornell University, 

United States. 

http://www.people.cornell.edu/pages/hr89 

Irfan Ali  Mechanical Engineering 

Department, University of Engineering and 

Technology, Lahore, Pakistan. 

Jamshed Anwer Operations Manager, 

Mobilink, Lahore, Pakistan. 

jamshed.a@mobilink.net 

Jawad Aslam Electrical Engineering 

Department, University of Engineering and 

Technology, Lahore, Pakistan. Current:  

Country Manager Planning, Mobilink, 

United States. 

Jawad Mahmood Electrical Engineering 

Department, University of Engineering and 

Technology, Lahore, Pakistan. Current:  

Boston University, United States. 

jawadwasiq@yahoo.com  

Jauher Zaidi  Founder and CEO, Palmchip 

United States. jauher@palmchip.com 

Prof. Dr. Kamran Ahmed  University of 

Engineering and Technology, Lahore, 

Pakistan. gkzu@yahoo.com 

Dr. Khurram Iqbal  Deployable structures 

Lab,  Cambridge University, UK. 

http://www-

civ.eng.cam.ac.uk/abstract/iqbalabs.htm 

Khurram Shahzad Chaudhary Electrical 

Engineering Department, University of 

Engineering and Technology, Lahore, 

Pakistan. 

Dr. Menges Goetz Regional Sales Manager, 

Bruker AXS GmbH, Germany. 

Goetz.Menges@bruker-axs.de 

Mian Mobeen Shaukat Pennsylvania State 

University, United States.  Current:  Design 

Engineer Daimler-Chrysler, United States. 

mshaukat@umich.edu.   

Moazzam Chaudhary University of 

Wiscosin and Madison, United States. 

Current: Product Manager Sun 

Microsystems and Executive Committee 

Member of MIT/Sanford Venture Lab. 

http://www.vlab.org, moazzam@paksef.org 

Mubeen Ahmed  Electrical Engineering 

Department, University of Engineering and 

Technology, Lahore, Pakistan. Current: 

Department of Electrical Engineering, 

University of Pennsylvania, United States. 

mubeen@alumni.upenn.edu 

Mudassar Naveed Electrical Engineering 

Department, University of Engineering and 

Technology, Lahore, Pakistan. Current: RAN 

Solutions Manager, Ericsson, Islamabad. 

mudassar.naveed@ericsson.com 

Muhammad Ahmed Sheraz Carlson School 

of Management, Minnesota University, 

United States. engrsheraz@hotmail.com 
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Muhammad Abubakar Electrical 

Engineering Department, University of 

Engineering and Technology, Lahore, 

Pakistan. Current: Department of Computer 

Science, McGill University, Canada. 

abubakr@cs.mcgill.ca 

Muhammad Omar Akram TetraPak, 

Lahore, Pakistan. 

omar.akram@tetrapak.com 

Muhammad Omer Saleem Petroleum 

Engineering Department, University of 

Engineering and Technology, Lahore, 

Pakistan. Current: Drilling Engineer, 

Schlumberger, Pakistan.  

omar_saleem@yahoo.com 

Muhammad Umar Khan Electrical 

Engineering Department, University of the 

Engineering and Technology, Lahore, 

Pakistan.  Current:  Intel, Malaysia. 

muhammadukhan@hotmail.com 

Muhammad Usman Qureshi  Mechanical 

Engineering Department, University of 

Engineering and Technology, Lahore, 

Pakistan. Current: Department of 

Mechanical Engineering, Stratchlyde 

University, UK.   

muhammad.qureshi@strath.ac.uk 

Mueen-ud-Din Sehdi  Electrical Engineering 

Department, University of Engineering and 

Technology, Lahore, Pakistan. Current:  

Radio Network Design Consultant, STC-

Project, Kuwait. msehdi@yahoo.com  

Mueen Sajjad Electrical Engineering 

Department, University of Engineering and 

Technology, Lahore, Pakistan. Current: 

Engineer, Syed-Bhais Limited, Lahore. 

mnuet@brain.net.pk  

Naeema Halim  Electrical Engineering 

Department, University of Engineering and 

Technology, Lahore, Pakistan. 

Naveed Ahmad FAST-National University 

of Computer and Emerging Sciences, 

Lahore, Pakistan. 

Prof. Dr. Fayyazuddin  (H.I.),  National 

Centre for Physics, Quaid-e-Azam 

University, Islamabad, Pakistan. 

fayyazuddin@yahoo.com 

Prof. Dr. George Saliba Department of 

Middle East and Asian Languages and 

Cultures, Columbia University, New York, 

United States. 

http://www.columbia.edu/~gas1/saliba.ht

ml 

Prof. Dr. Noman-ul-Haque Lahore 

University of Management of Sciences 

(LUMS), Lahore, Pakistan. 

noman@lums.edu.pk 

Prof. Dr. Basit Bilal Koshul  Lahore 

University of Management of Sciences, 

Lahore, Pakistan. basitb@lums.edu.pk 

Prof. Dr. Hasan Shah  Chairman 

Department of Physics, Government 

College University, Lahore, Pakistan. 

hashah@lhr.comsats.net.pk 

Prof. Dr. Saleet Jafri Professor and 

Chairman, Department of Bioinformatics 

and Computational Biology, George Mason 

University, United States. 

http://binf.gmu.edu/jafri/ 

Prof. Dr. Tasneem Zehra Husain School of 

Science and Engineering,  Lahore University 

of Management Sciences (LUMS), Lahore, 

Pakistan. 

http://sse.lums.edu.pk/faculty_tasneemzeh

rahusain.htm 
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Qasim Butt Electrical Engineering 

Department, University of Engineering and 

Technology, Lahore, Pakistan. 

Raffay Hamid Ph.D. student, Georgia 

Institute of Technology, United States. 

http://www.cc.gatech.edu/~raffay/ 

Rizwan Ahmed Member Rumi cluster Team, 

student University of Engineering and 

Technology, Lahore, Pakistan. 

Dr. Rushdia Zareen Yusuf Agha Khan 

University, Karachi, Pakistan. Current: 

Massachusetts General Hospital, United 

States.    

Sabih-ud-Din Khan  Metallurgy 

Department, University of Engineering and 

Technology, Lahore, Pakistan. Current: 

Kansas State University, United States.   

sabih@k-state.edu 

Prof. Dr. Salman Durrani Electrical 

Engineering Department, University of 

Engineering and Technology, Lahore, 

Pakistan. Current:  Assistant Professor, 

Australian National University, Australia. 

salman.durrani@anu.edu.au 

Saad-us-Salam  Electrical Engineering 

Department, University of Engineering and 

Technology,  Lahore, Pakistan. 

Salman Khalid Member Rumi cluster Team, 

student University of Engineering and 

Technology, Lahore, Pakistan. Current:  

Fulbright Scholar at George Washington 

University, United States. 

salmank@gmail.com 

Sajid Shafeeq Electrical Engineering 

Department, University of Engineering and 

Technology, Lahore, Pakistan. Current:  

Chief Executive and Founder, Myson 

Engineering Systems, Pakistan. 

http://www.myson.com.pk  

Sajeel Shafiq  Electrical Engineering 

Department, University of Engineering and 

Technology, Lahore, Pakistan. 

Shahab Ahmed Electrical Engineering 

Department, University of Engineering and 

Technology, Lahore, Pakistan. Current: 

Project Manager Syed Bhais Private Ltd.. 

shahab153@hotmail.com 

Shahid Iqbal Electrical Engineering 

Department, University of Engineering and 

Technology, Lahore, Pakistan. 

Shahzad Ahmed Khan  student at Electrical 

Engineering Department, Stanford 

University, US. 

Suleman Ateeq Electrical Engineering 

Department, University of Engineering and 

Technology, Lahore, Pakistan. 

Syed Asim Hussain Abbasi Electrical 

Engineering Department, University of 

Engineering and Technology, Lahore, 

Pakistan. Current: President and CEO, 

Takveen Inc., United States. 

http://www.takveen.com/about.html 

Suleman Khan  University of Engineering 

and Technology,  Lahore, Pakistan. 

Syed Asad Abbas  Electrical Engineering 

Department, University of Engineering and 

Technology, Lahore, Pakistan. Current: Sui 

Northern Gas Pvt. Ltd. 

asadakazmi@hotmail.com 

Syed Asad Raza  Electrical Engineering 

Department, University of Engineering and 

Technology. Lahore, Pakistan. Current: 

Punjab Police. asadrazza@hotmail.com 
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Syed Fareed Ali Coopers and Lybrand Pvt. 

Ltd. Current: Punjab Police.  

Sultan Ali Barq  Member PUGWASH and 

Specialists Group Pvt. Inc., Lahore. 

sbarq@yahoo.com 

Tehmina Anjum  Mycology and Plant 

Pathology Department, University of the 

Punjab, Lahore, Pakistan. 

anjum@mpp.pu.edu.pk 

Usman Arshad Mechanical Engineering 

Department, University of Engineering and 

Technology, Lahore, Pakistan. 

Waqas Bin Najib Mechanical Engineering 

Department, University of Engineering and 

Technology, Lahore, Pakistan. Current: 

Assistant Professor, Department of 

Mechanical Engineering, NED University of 

Engineering and Technology, Karachi. 

http://www.neduet.edu.pk/mech/profiles/

waqas_bin_najib.htm 

Zarrar Hussain  Chemical Engineering 

Department, University of Engineering and 

Technology, Lahore, Pakistan. Current: 

Process Engineer, Oil and Gas Development 

Corporation (OGDCL), Pakistan. 

Zubair Ali Khan Electrical Engineering 

Department, University of Engineering and 

Technology, Lahore, Pakistan. 

discretesys@hotmail.com 

Dr. Zunaira Ansari Physics Department, 

Govt. College Lahore, Lahore, Pakistan. 

Current: Max Born Institut, Berlin, 

Germany. ansari@mbi-berlin.de  


